PT DELTA DUNIA MAKMUR Tbk.

South Quarter Tower A, Penthouse Floor
JI. R. A Kartini Kav. 8, Cilandak Barat

/

0

Delta Dunia

{

“:" Jakarta 12430, Indonesia
‘_l — ) +6221 3043 2080 (E) ~6221 3043 2081 www.deltadunia.com
PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

BUMA Secures IDR 107.8 Trillion Contract Extension from Bayan Group
Subsidiary

e PT Bukit Makmur Mandiri Utama (BUMA), the principal subsidiary of PT Delta Dunia
Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group), has successfully extended a coal mining contractor
contract with PT Indonesia Pratama (IPR), a subsidiary of PT Bayan Resources Tbk
(Bayan Group), on October 23, 2024.

e The contract extension spans eleven years, starting in 2024, and will significantly increase
total overburden removal to approximately 1.827 billion bcm and coal production to 465
million tons over the contract period.

e The value of the contract has significantly increased to approximately IDR 107.8 trillion or
equivalent to USD 7.8 billion.

e This contract extension signals BUMA's success in growing its core Indonesian business.

Jakarta, October 28, 2024 — PT Bukit Makmur Mandiri Utama (BUMA), the principal subsidiary of PT Delta
Dunia Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group, IDX: DOID), announces its success in securing a long-term contract
extension with PT Indonesia Pratama (IPR), a subsidiary of PT Bayan Resources Tbk (Bayan Group). The
signing of this amended agreement occurred on October 23, 2024.

The contract extension period spans 11 years, from 2024 to 2035, and will significantly contribute to BUMA's
revenue, amounting to approximately IDR 107.8 trillion or equivalent to USD 7.8 billion. The agreement
includes a substantial increase in overburden removal, reaching 1.827 billion bcm, and an increase in coal
production to 465 million tons over the contract period.

Ronald Sutardja, President Director of Delta Dunia Group, stated, “We are proud of our long-standing
relationship with Bayan Group, one of the leading coal producers in Indonesia. This contract extension reflects
BUMA's track record in delivering safe, efficient, and reliable mining services to Bayan Group. It also reaffirms
Delta Dunia Group and BUMA's commitment to continue strengthening our presence and growing our core
business in Indonesia while deepening our long-term relationships with all of our partners."

Indra Kanoena, President Director of BUMA, stated, “We are pleased to announce the Amendment
Agreement with IPR, one of our strategic business partners. This Amendment Agreement reflects Bayan
Group’s trust and long-term commitment to strengthening our strategic and sustainable relationship, which has
grown strong for over 17 years. It also underscores BUMA's dedication to always prioritizing mutual success
with our clients. With this Amendment Agreement, we are committed to continuously enhancing our operational
excellence and supporting sustainable growth for BUMA and Bayan Group.”

“At BUMA, we are committed to consistently creating optimal value for all stakeholders while generating a
positive impact on the communities and environment. We hope to sustain this positive momentum, seizing
growth opportunities for both our company and our stakeholders,” Indra concluded.

*kk

About PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group):

Established in 1990, PT Delta Dunia Makmur Tbk (Delta Dunia Group) is a prominent holding company operating in
Indonesia, Australia, and USA. Our principal subsidiary, PT Bukit Makmur Utama (BUMA), is a leading provider of mining
services to some of the largest miners in Indonesia and Australia (through BUMA Australia Pty Ltd). In June 2024, through



=, PT DELTA DUNIA MAKMUR Thk.
” ‘v“\ South Quarter Tower A, Penthouse Floor
De“’c Dunlo 0 .4 JI. R. A Kartini Kav. 8, Cilandak Barat
&Y Jakarta 12430, Indonesia
/4
'_!,.l ) +6221 3043 2080 ©) ~6221 3043 2081 waw.deltadunia.com

PT Bukit Makmur Internasional (BUMA International), the Group acquired Atlantic Carbon Group, Inc. (ACG) and became
the leading producer of anthracite coal in the USA, further strengthening the Group’s global footprint in the mining industry.

In 2023, Delta Dunia Group expanded its portfolio with the addition of two new subsidiaries: PT Bukit Teknologi Digital
(BTech), offering comprehensive mining technology solutions that empower companies within the mining industry, and PT
BISA Ruang Nuswantara (BIRU), a social entity dedicated to education, vocational schools, and fostering a circular
economy. In July 2024, the Group established PT Katalis Investama Mandiri to support its long-term strategy in ESG.

Listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX Code: DOID), Delta Dunia Group is headquartered in Jakarta, Indonesia,
and is supported by a workforce of over 16,000 employees across Indonesia, Australia, and USA. In June 2024, Delta
Dunia Group was recognized among the Top 200 in the inaugural FORTUNE Southeast Asia 500 rankings, a prestigious
list that identifies the region’s largest companies by revenue.

About PT Bukit Makmur Mandiri Utama (BUMA)

BUMA was established in 1998, is the second largest coal mining services contractor in Indonesia by production volume,
providing mining services to some of the largest coal producers in Indonesia. BUMA is a subsidiary of PT Delta Dunia
Makmur Tbk (DOID) which is listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange board (IDX Code: DOID). BUMA is headquartered
in Jakarta, Indonesia.

For further information, please contact:

PT Delta Dunia Makmur Thk

Corporate Communications

Email: communications@deltadunia.com
Website: www.deltadunia.com

*kk


mailto:communications@deltadunia.com
http://www.deltadunia.com/

